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340 BEACON STREET

340 BEACONST., UNIT 4
BOSTON, MA 02116
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PROJECT SUMMARY

ADDRESS: 340 Beacon Street
EXISTING USE: Multi-Family Residential
PROPOSED USE: Multi-Family Residential
LOT AREA: 3750 sq. ft.

ZONING ANALYSIS

Boston Proper District : H-3-65

Allowable Proposed Compliance
Min Lot Size - -
Min Area/Unit - -
Min Lot Width - -
Height 65ft. No Change Yes
Stories - -
FAR 3 No Change Yes
Min Usable Open  50/Unit sq.ft. No Change Yes
Min Front Yard 20 ft./Building Alignment No Change Yes
Min Side Yard - -
Min Rear Yard 25% of depth No Change Yes
Rear Yard % Occ. 40% No Change Yes
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General Notes

1. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LOCALS BUILDING CODES AND
REGULATIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PERMITS APPLICABLE TO SPECIFIC
TRADES OR SUBCONTRACTORS.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE THE PREMISES AND SITE SO AS TO COMPARE THEM TO THE
CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND WILL BE FAMILIAR WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS OF THE BUILDING
PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF BID NUMBER. ALLOWANCES ARE TO BE MADE TO INCLUDE ALL ITEMS OF
WORK INCLUDING BOTH LABOR OR MATERIALS FOR ALL NOTED, DETAILED, OR IMPLIED ITEMS
REQUIRED TO ATTAIN THE COMPLETED CONDITIONS PROPOSED IN THE DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

3. ALL SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL INSPECT THE SITE AND CONVEY ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING
DESIGN INTENT AND SCOPE OF WORK TO THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR WHO WILL CONVEY THESE
TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO SUBMITTING A BID AND PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE WORK OF ALL TRADES AND SUBCONTRACTORS AND SHALL
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ACTS, OMISSIONS,OR ERRORS OF THE SUBCONTRACTORS AND OR
PERSON DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY EMPLOYED BY THEM.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME SOLE RESPONSIBILITY FOR JOB SITE CONDITIONS INCLUDING THE
SAFETY OF PERSONS AND PROPERTY FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFORM TO ALL NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION RULES AND GUIDELINES.

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY AND PRIOR TO ORDERING OF ALL LONG
LEAD TIME ITEMS AND OF APPROXIMATE DELIVERY DATES.

8. ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES ARE TO BE STORED, HANDLED, AND INSTALLED
ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURERS' RECOMMENDATIONS.

9. IF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS ARE FOUND IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, THEY SHALL BE BROUGHT
TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

10. DRAWINGS SCHEMATICALLY INDICATE NEW CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
ANTICIPATE, BASED ON EXPERIENCE, A REASONABLE NUMBER OF ADJUSTMENTS TO BE
NECESSARY TO MEET THE DESIGN OBJECTIVES AND SHOULD CONSIDER SUCH ADJUSTMENTS AS
INCLUDED IN THE SCOPE OF WORK.

11. WHEN SPECIFIC FEATURES OF CONSTRUCTION ARE NOT FULLY SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR
CALLED FOR IN THE GENERAL NOTES, THEIR CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE OF THE SAME CHARACTER
AS SIMILAR CONDITIONS.

12. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE TAKEN FROM NUMERIC DESIGNATIONS ONLY; DIMENSIONS ARE NOT
TO BE SCALED OFF OF THE DRAWINGS.

13. THESE NOTES ARE TO APPLY TO ALL DRAWINGS AND GOVERN UNLESS MORE SPECIFIC
REQUIREMENTS ARE INDICATED THAT ARE APPLICABLE TO PARTICULAR DIVISIONS OF THE WORK.
SEE GENERAL NOTES IN THE INDIVIDUAL SUBSECTIONS OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

14. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF SHEATHING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

DESIGN IS BASED ON THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC) 2015, THE INTERNATIONAL ENERGY

CONSERVATION CODE (IECC) 2015, AND THE MASSACHUSETTS BUILDING CODE 2015 AMENDMENTS.
CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM WITH ALL APPLICABLE SECTIONS.

RCP Notes

1. ALL CEILINGS TO BE GWB. FLOOR ASSEMBLY SHOULD BE CONTINUOUS AND MAINTAINED
REGARDLESS OF CEILING HEIGHT.

2. MOUNT ALL CLOSET LIGHTING ABOVE DOOR HEAD WHERE POSSIBLE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. ALL SWITCHING SHALL BE DIMMABLE WHERE POSSIBLE WITH THE EXCEPTION OF CLOSETS,
STORAGE ROOMS, LAUNDRY ROOMS, STAIRWAYS, EXTERIOR SPACES, AND OTHER SUCH ROOMS.

4. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL QUANTITY TAKE-OFFS BASED ON THE CEILING PLAN.

5. ALL SOFFITS TO BE OUT OF NON-COMBUSTABLE MATERIALS

Electrical Notes

1. ELECTRICAL SERVICE POWER IS TO BE EVALUATED FOR MEETING LIGHTING DESIGN AND
EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS. PROPER POWER LEVEL SHALL BE PROVIDED. ALL NEW ELECTRICAL
ITEMS ARE TO BE U.L. RATED.

2. LIVING AREAS, DINING AREAS, AND ALL BEDROOM ARE TO RECEIVE 3-WIRE JUNCTION BOXES.

3. OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND KITCHENS SHALL HAVE GROUND FAULT INTERCEPTORS.

4. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY SOURCE OF POWER FROM BUILDING
WIRING WITH BATTERY BACK-UP.

5. MOUNT ALL OUTLETS, PHONE JACKS, AND TELEVISION CABLE JACKS VERTICALLY AT 18" TO
CENTERLINE ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. WHERE BASE AND TRIM IS
LARGER THAN 9-1/2" TALL PROVIDE 6" CLEARANCE FROM BOTTOM OF PLATE TO TOP OF
BASEBOARD TRIM.

6. MOUNT ALL SWITCHES AT 42" TO CENTERLINE ABOVE FINISH FLOOR UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

7. VERTICALLY ALIGN ALL SWITCH & OUTLETS IF POSSIBLE & COMBINE SWITCHES TO SINGLE PLATE
WHEN POSSIBLE.

8. OUTLET BEHIND REFRIGERATOR SHALL BE RECESSED OUTLET

9 TV OUTLET AND DATA BOX SHALL BE RECESSED.

Glazing System Notes

1. ALL GLAZING ASSEMBLIES TO COMPLY WITH THERMAL & ENERGY PERFORMANCE
REQUIREMENTS OF APPLICABLE CODES. SEE CHART BELOW.

2. ENGINEERING OF ASSEMBLIES TO BE PERFORMED BY MANUFACTURER

3. MEMBER SIZES AND SPACINGS SHOWN ARE TO CONVEY DESIGN INTENT. MANUFACTURER TO
VERIFY SELECTED PRODUCTS WILL MEET DESIGN INTENT.

4. EXISTING HISTORICAL WINDOWS TO REMAIN, RESTORE AND PAINT TO MATCH ORIGINAL

ZEPHYR

Partition Notes

1. SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR PARTITION TAGS AND LOCATIONS.

ARCHITECTS

315 AStreet, Ste A, Boston, MA 02210 617- 838-0083

2. SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF SOUND INSULATION. PROJECT TEAM:
3. PARTITION TYPE DETAILS SHOW ONLY PRINCIPLE COMPONENTS AND REQUIREMENTS; RATED
PARTITIONS WITH U.L. DESIGN NUMBERS MAY HAVE ADDITIONAL COMPONENTS AND OWNER:
REQUIREMENTS; REFER TO U.L. FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY.

Davi
nglgiﬁm Street, Unit 4, Boston MA 02116
4. RATED PARTITIONS SHALL HAVE U.L. HEAD DESIGNS, SEALANT, AND FILL MATERIAL OF THE SAME 781 296 9825

RATING.
ARCHITECT:
5. ALL THROUGH-WALL PENETRATIONS MUST BE COMPLETED TO PREVENT DIRECT CONTACT WITH Zephyr Architects
FRAMING MEMBERS AND SHALL BE ACOUSTICALLY SEALED WITH A RESILIENT, NON-HARDENING 315 A Street, Ste A, Boston, MA 02210
CAULK. IF THE PENETRATION IS THOUGH A FIRE-RATED PARTITION, AN ACOUSTICAL FIRE-RATED 617 838 0083
CAULK SHALL BE USED.
STRUCTURAL:
6. SEE SPECIFICATIONS AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR REINFORCING, BRACING AND OTHER
SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS.

Davidson Engineering Associates, Inc
241 Mount Vernon St West Newton, MA 02465
617 775 7250
7. PROVIDE LATERAL BRACING AND CROSS-BRIDGING AS RECOMMENDED BY STUD MANUFACTURER
FOR EACH CONDITION.

8. COORDINATE FINISHES APPLIED TO PARTITIONS AS INDICATED IN THE FINISH SCHEDULE, INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS AND ELSEWHERE IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

9. PROVIDE BLOCKING AT LOCATIONS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO CASEWORK, SHELVING,
COUNTERS, CABINETS, DOOR STOPS, HANDRAIL BRACKETS, TELEVISION LOCATIONS, BATHROOM
ACCESSORIES, ETC. WHERE INDICATED, SPECIFIED OR REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A SOLID BASE.

10. SUBSTITUTE MOISTURE-RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD AT ALL BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS &
CEMENTIOUS BACKER @ ALL TILE LOCATIONS.

11. WHERE TWO OR MORE LAYERS OF GYPSUM BOARD ARE USED, BOTH HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL
JOINTS SHALL BE STAGGERED.

12. FIBER INSULATION SHOULD BE UN-FACED AND SECURED TO STRUCTURE TO PREVENT SAGGING.

Structural Notes

1.1 ELEVATIONS & DIMENSIONS
A. ALL DIMENSIONS, ELEVATIONS AND CONDITIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD
BY THE CONTRACTORS AND ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER FOR CLARIFICATION BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE
AFFECTED PART OF THE WORK. IMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS NOTED IN THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AS (+/-) AND ALL FIELD CONDITIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE
FIELD BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO SUBMISSIONS OFSHOP DRAWINGS

1.2 BUILDING CODE AND REFERENCE STANDARD
A. MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE 780 CMR - NINTH EDITION
B. INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2015 W/ MASS. AMENDMENTS
C. ASCE/SEI 7-05, MINIMUM DESIGN LOADS FOR BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES

1.3 DESIGN LOADS
A. DEAD LOADS: ALL PERMANENT STATIONARY CONSTRUCTION.
B. FLOOR LIVE LOAD (UNIFORM)
1. RESIDENTIAL 40 PSF
2. ROOF SNOW LOAD PARAMETERS: WHERE APPROPRIATE DRIFTING SNOW
LOADS HAVE BEEN CONSIDERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 7.7 OF
ASCE/SEI 7-05.
A) GROUND SNOW LOAD, PG 45 PSF
B)FLAT ROOF SNOW LOAD, PF 30 PSF
C. WIND LOAD PARAMETERS
1. BASIC WIND SPEED (3 SEC GUST) V=105 MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR, | 1.0
3. EXPOSURE B

PART 2- WOOD FRAMING

2.1 SAWN LUMBER

A. ALL LUMBER TO BE SPRUCE-PINE-FIR (NLGA) #2 OR BETTER AND KILN DRIED.

B. ALL LUMBER NOTED AS PT TO BE PRESSURE TREATED

C. ALL PT LUMBER MUST BE REDRIED AFTER TREATMENT TO A MAXIMUM MOISTURE
CONTENT OF 19% AND BEAR A STAMP INDICATING KDAT OR ADAT.

2.2 LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER - LVL
A. LVL SHALL BE APPROVED EQUAL OR BETTER GRADE AS FOLLOWS:
1. DOULGAS FIR OR SOUTHERN PINE VENEERS
2. E >= 2,000,000 PSI
3. FB >= 2,600 PSI
4. FV >= 285 PSI
B. ONLY LVL PRODUCTS WITH THE ABOVE MINIMUM PROPERTIES WILL BE APPROVED.
DO NOT USE LVL PRODUCTS THAT HAVE BEEN STORED OUTDOORS PRIOR TO DELIVERY TO
THE JOB SITE.LVL MUST BE STORED FLAT AND LEVEL OFF THE GROUND, COVERED AND
PROTECTED FROM WEATHER.

2.3 PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER - PSL
A. PSL SHALL BE APPROVED EQUAL OR BETTER GRADE AS FOLLOWS:
1. E >= 1,800,000 PSI
2. FCLL >= 2,500 PSI
B. ONLY PSL PRODUCTS WITH THE ABOVE MINIMUM PROPERTIES WILL BE APPROVED. KEY PLAN:
DO NOT USE PSL PRODUCTS THAT HAVE BEEN STORED OUTDOORS PRIOR TO DELIVERY
TO THE JOB SITE. PSL MUST BE STORED FLAT AND LEVEL = OFF THE GROUND, COVERED
AND PROTECTED FROM WEATHER.

2.4 VENEER PLYWOOD
A. ROOF SHEATHING: 3/4" APA RATED STURD-I-FLOOR SHEATHING, EXPOSURE 1.

2.5 FASTENERS
A. NAILS - COMMON WIRE, HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED PER ASTM A153
B. BOLTS: ASTM A307
C. SELF DRIVING SCREWS: SDS WOOD SCREWS BY SIMPSON STRONG - TIE OR
APPROVED EQUAL .
D. CONNECTORS: SIMPSON STRONG-TOE PR APPROVED EQUAL. PROVIDE NAILING
SPECIFIED BY MANUFACTURER TO ACHIEVE FULL CAPACITY OF ALL CONNECTIONS
AND HANGERS.E. CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE: CONFORM TO APA AFG-01

2.6 FRAMING NOTES
A. COMPLY WITH ALL THE RELEVANT PRESCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENTS OF 780 CMR 9TH
EDITION OF THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE (UON) AND THE INTERNATIONAL
BUILDING CODE. SEAL:
B. LAG SCREW INSTALLATION: DRILL CLEARANCE HOLES FOR LAG SCREWS TO DEPTH
EQUAL TO LENGTH OF UNTHREADED SHANK. LEAD HOLES FOR THREADED PORTION SHALL
BE 60% THE DIAMETER OF THE UNTHREADED SHANK (CLEARANCE HOLE). ALWAYS DRILL
CLEARANCE HOLE TO PROPER DEPTH BEFORE DRILLING LEAD HOLE. TURN LAG
SCREWS IN PLACE; DO NOT DRIVE WITH A HAMMER.
C. SET CARPENTRY TO REQUIRED LEVELS AND LINES, WITH MEMBERS PLUMB , TRUE TO
LINE, CUT AND FITTED.
D. PRODUCE JOINTS WHICH ARE TIGHT, SQUARE AND TRUE WITH MEMBERS
ASSEMBLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DRAWINGS.
E. DO NOT USE DEFECTIVE OR DAMAGED MATERIALS, SUCH AS CRACKED, SPLIT,
WARPED, KINKED, TWISTED, GOUGED OR DENTED FRAMING. DO NOT USE BENT ,
CRACKED OR RUSTED CONNECTORS OR FASTENERS.
F. INSTALL HORIZONTALLY-ORIENTED MEMBERS WITH HIGH SIDE "CROWN" UP.
G. CLEARANCE HOLES FOR BOLTS SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF 1/16" GREATER THAN BOLT
DIAMETER.
H. FASTEN ROOF SHEATHING TO FRAMING WITH 10D NAILS @ 4 IN. OC AT EDGES  AND
12 IN OC IN FIELD.

2.7 STANDARD SPEC
A. AF&PA NDS-05 NATION DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION WITH
2005 SUPPLEMENT.
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178" =1-0" 315 A Street, Ste A, Boston, MA 02210 617- 838-0083
Project Keynotes PROJECT TEAM:
CSI Number.Tag Description
05 52 00.A1 Metal Guardrail to 36" AFF, Typ. - See Type Indicated Sheet N um bel’ 0000 00.XX \ KeynOte Number OWNER:
05520081 3/8" x 1 174" Steel Flat Bar g):(\)/igeB;(l:L:Jn Street, Unit 4, Boston MA 02116
05 52 00.B8 6" Composite Drink Rail 781 296 9825 ’
05 52 00.C1 Extend all Posts to Mounting Surface. Provide 1/4" Thick Steel Base Plates with pre-drilled holes for counter-sunk fasteners A 5 1 2 )
05 52 00.D1 Anchor - 1/4" Steel Base Plate w/ Predrilled Hole for Counter Sunk Fasteners | Text \ Annotation Text ARCHITECT:
06 10 00.A1 Wood BIOCking Sheet Number Zephyr Architects
06 11 00.A1 2x4 Nominal SPF Wood Lumber b Category Number S farect, Ste A, Boston, MA 02210
06 11 00.A2 2x6 Nominal SPF Wood Lumber Discipline Letter
06 11 00.A4 2x10 Nominal SPF Wood Lumber _ STRUCTURAL:
06 11 00.B2 2x6 Nominal SPF Pressure Treated Wood Lumber DiSCiD| i ne ¢ Center Line Davidson Engineering Assodiates, Ino
06 11 00.B4 2x10 Nominal SPF Pressure Treated Wood Lumber 247 Mount vermon St West Newton, MA 02465
06 16 00.A2 1/2" Plywood Sheathing G GENERAL
06 16 00.A4 3/4" Plywood Sheathing C CIVIL
06 16 00.B2 1/2" OSB Sheathing L LANDSCAPE
06 40 00.D0 1x3 Pressure Treated SPF Board S STRUCTURAL
06 73 00.A2 Composite Fascia Board - Length to Cover Lumber A ARCHITECTURAL
06 73 13.A1 4/4 x 6 Nominal Composite Decking Board w/ Hidden Fasterns - See Finish Schedule for make and color. tAD DEMOLITION
07 13 26.A1 Self Adhering Rubberized Asphalt Waterproofing Membrane AF FINISHES
07 21 16.A7 9 1/2" Unfaced Fiberglass Batt Insulation. F FIRE PROTECTION
07 25 00.A5 Weather Resistive Barrier - Fully Adhered P PLUMBING
07 25 00.C1 Butyl Self-Adhering Tape )
07 27 19.A1 Polyethelene Air Barrier; Overlapped and Taped Seams M MECHANICAL + Break Line
07 46 46.21 Bug Screen E ELECTRICAL
07 53 23.A1 EPDM Roofing Membrane: Fully Adhered -[_T-;ELEECOMMUNICATION
07 53 23.B1 EPDM Bonding Adhesive: Manufacturer’s standard. UDIO VISUAL Project North
07 53 23.B3 EPDM Self-Adhering Sealing Strip /
07 53 23.B4 EPDM Primer
07 53 23.P1 3/8" EPDM Roof Pad ——— True North
07 62 00.A0 Brake Metal Profile - Alum. Verify Color w/ Architect if Not Noted. Cateqory
07 64 13.A1 0.040" Alum. Standing Seam - See Exterior Finish Schedule for Type, Profile and Finish
07 71 00.A2 Composite Adjustable Deck Pedestals 000 General . o
07 92 00.C2 Acrylic Latex Elastomeric Joint Sealant w/ Open Cell Backer Rod. 100 Overal Building Description
07 92 00.C3 Urethane Elastomeric Joint Sealant, w/ OC Backer Rod. Paint after fully cured. 200 Enlargements
07 92 00.C5 MS Polymer Lap Sealant — Slope to Shed Water 300 Wall Sections Assembly Interfaces _
07 92 00.S1 Silconized Acrylic Latex Caulk 400 Manufactured Products Schedules & Details 1/A101 View Reference
08 14 23.A1 Aluminum Clad Wood Patio Doors: See Door Schedule 500 Core & Shell Details
08 50 00.51 Shim 600 Interior Finish Details
08 52 13.A1 Aluminum Clad Wood Window: See Window Schedule ..
09 29 00.A3 5/8” Gypsum Board, Type X Revision Tag
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(E) spiral staircase to remain.
(E) platform to be demolished.
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Protect as req'd.
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Maintain opening for replacement.
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5 Sl a1 s GENERAL CONDITIONS

1. G. C. MUST BUILD EXACTLY WHAT IS SHOWN ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
ANY PROPOSED DEPARTURES FROM WHAT IS INDICATED MUST BE REVIEWED
WITH THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ALL UNAUTHORIZED
CHANGES TO THE APPROVED DRAWINGS MUST BE REMOVED AND REPLACED
AT THE CONTRACTOR’S EXPENSE.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND
CONDITIONS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK,
AND SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES
BETWEEN ENGINEERING AND ARCHITECTURAL DOCUMENTS.

3. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL MEANS AND METHODS OF
TEMPORARY SHORING, BRACING, OR OTHERWISE PROTECTING ANY PORTION OF
THE STRUCTURE, SITE AND UTILITIES FROM DAMAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION.
THE ENGINEER IS SPECIFYING THE FINISHED CONDITION ONLY, WITHOUT

T ASSUMING KNOWLEDGE NOR RESPONSIBILITY FOR HOW THE CONTRACTOR WILL

n 0 ACHIEVE THIS RESULT.

- — 4. FOR RENOVATION WORK STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS PRODUCED WITH

ASSUMPTIONS MADE REGARDING EXISTING CONDITIONS. IF CONTRACTOR

617-775-7250
Mike@DavidsonEngineer.com

ENGINEERING

IIIASSOCIATES, INIC.

B DAVIDSON

FINDS EXISTING CONDITIONS NOT AS ASSUMED CONTACT ENGINEER
IMMEDIATELY. REVISIONS TO THE STRUCTURAL FRAMING MAY BE REQUIRED.
FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF FLOOR AND ROOF OPENINGS, POSTS, ETC., SEE
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

UT OF SCOPE ROUGH CARPENTRY

(OUT OF SCOPE)
()]

EXISTING LOW |ROOF

MICHAEL
DAVIDSON..

-

— 1.  ALL ROUGH CARPENTRY WORK SHALL BE EXECUTED IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE
LATEST EDITION OF THE MASSACHUSETTS BUILDING CODE (MBC) AND THE

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC).

2. REFER THE MBC AND IBC FOR FRAMING COMPONENTS NOT SPECIFIED IN PLANS AND
SECTIONS. NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY COMPONENT NOT DEFINED IN EITHER THE
MBC AND IBC OR IN THESE DRAWINGS.

3. REFER TO IBC FASTENER SCHEDULE FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS TABLE 2304.9.1 FOR
CONNECTION FASTENING NOT IDENTIFIED IN THESE PLANS OR DETAILS.

4. ENGINEER MAKES NO CLAIMS TOWARDS EXISTING CONDITIONS.

NOTE: SLEEPERS AND FRAMING
MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR BISON
ROOF DECK SYSTEM AT ANY

5.  WHEN NOT OTHERWISE IDENTIFIED, ALL WOOD BEAMS, JOISTS, RAFTERS, HEADERS,
STRINGERS, PLATES, AND SILLS SHALL BE SPRUCE PINE FIR #2 OR BETTER, WITH A
MINIMUM Fb = 875 PSI (SINGLE USE) AND Fb = 1000 PSI (REPETITIVE USE), AND E
SHALL BE 1,4000,000 PSI OR BETTER.

6. WOOD STUDS MAY BE EASTERN HEMLOCK, EASTERN SPRUCE, OR HEM—FIR, GRADED
*STUD” GRADE, #2 OR BETTER.

/2X3 SLEEPER. 7. ALL WOOD HAVING DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY, AND WHEREVER

2X8 SLEEPER. LOCATIONS. BISON SYSTEM TO BE
DESIGNED BY MANUFACTURER

[] []

L]

—————— e e e e e e e, e e — e =

WOOD IS WITHIN 8” OF FINISHED GRADE OR PART OF OPEN DECK CONSTRUCTION,
SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED.

8. ALL METAL CONNECTORS INCLUDING JOIST AND BEAM HANGERS AND COLUMN CAP AND
BASES SHALL BE BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE CORP. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL STRICTLY
ADHERE TO MANUFACTURER’S FASTENING REQUIREMENTS. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
CONNECTOR SIZES TO FRAMING ELEMENTS BEFORE ORDERING.

9. MEMBERS WITHIN BUILT-UP BEAMS, WHETHER MADE OF SAWN OR ENGINEERED LUMBER,
SHALL ONLY BE SPLICED OVER SUPPORTS.

10. PROVIDE SIMPSON H1 OR H2.5 HURRICANE TIES BETWEEN EACH RAFTER BOTTOM AND
ITS BEARING POINT.

11. CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY COORDINATE THE WORK OF ALL TRADES TO MINIMIZE
THE NEED FOR CUT, BORED OR NOTCHED IN FRAMING LUMBER. STRUCTURAL FLOOR
MEMBERS SHALL NOT BE CUT, BORED OR NOTCHED IN EXCESS OF THE LIMITATIONS
SPECIFIED IN THE BUILDING CODE WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE ENGINEER.

@ 12. MINIMUM BEAM BEARING TO BE 3 INCHES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN.

- VERIFY WALL IS
WBEARING WALL
VERIFY FRAMING / TO ROOF

PR S S |
-rr--r--r-m

AROUND EXISTING
SKYLIGHTS. /

REPORT I8

CONDITIONS TO || — _ /

ENGINEER— B

—— === — = — =

VERIFY FRAMING :

/iLB%EVPEER AROUND EXISTING
SKYLIGHTS . |

CONPDHTIONS —TO N
CUINUTTTIUVINOD IU/ \

K MEMBERS [O BE |PT |2X,

4]

N
v

MINIMUM DIMENSION |3.5/"

HANGER SELECTION TABLE

|
RN
NN
\

INEER &1

ROOF |DECK FRAMING @12[0C

ROOF |DE(

ENGINEER

—,JL

— 1 1

QT
MEMBER 1 2 3
2X8 LUS28 LUS28-2 | LUS28-3

2X10 LUS210 LUS210-2 | LUS210-3
2X12 LUS210 LUS210-2 | LUS210-3

95" LVL HU9 HHUS410 | HHUS610
117”LVL HU11 HHUS410 | HHUS610
14”LVL HU14 HHUS410 | HHUS610
2%6”FLG 1-JOIST | IUS 2.37
2%"FLG |-JOIST | IUS 2.56
35”FLG I1-JOIST | IUS 3.56

NOTE:

(MINIMUM SLEEPER SPACING) 1. USE HANGERS ABOVE FOR PROPOSED STRUCTURE
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON FRAMING PLANS.

2. INSTALL ALL HANGERS WITH MAXIMUM NUMBER OF
FASTENERS.
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SLEEPER ABOVE
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2X8 SLEEPER. | 5'_0” \
NO GAPS

REPORT CONDITIONS
-

ROOF DECK DESIGN
340 BEACON STREET
BOSTON, MA

DESIGN LOADS PER MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE

LIVE LOADS

GROUND SNOW LOAD: 40 PSF
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE: 10 PSF
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITH LIMITED STORAGE: 20 PSF
HABITABLE ATTICS AND SLEEPING AREAS: 30 PSF
ALL OTHER AREAS 40 PSF

L

o WIND LOADS

MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE 128 MPH, EXPOSURE B
DEAD LOAD Rev: Date:

E d WEIGHTS OF MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION

ROOF FRAMING ROOF DECK FRAMING

Scale: 1/4"=1"-0" Scale: 1/4"=1'-0"

RAILING PER ARCH DWGs LEGEND

DECKING
BW = BEARING WALL
FVP = FLAT VALLEY PLATE FOR CONST.
(E) = EXISTING

SIMPSON A35 FRAMING
ANGLE @32”0C

(N) = NEW Dat
2%8PT PLATE WITH 2-3s"#x3” RIM JOIST TBR = TO BE REMOVED ate . JAN 23, 2023

LEDGERLOK SCREWS ©16”0C POST DRAWING SCALES

LOCATION
CONTRACTOR MAY BUILD UP EE—

SLEEPERS OVER WATERPROOFING TO SHOWN ARE BASED ON
INCREASE HEIGHT. FASTEN SLEEPERS AN 24x36 SIZE DRAWING

2x ROOF DECK

DOWN TO LOWER SLEEPERS W/
2-3" TIMBERLOKS @16”0C DIM. LUMBER POST

‘ NUMBER OF PLAN S ]

/ STUDS

Pf—zs\SIZE OF SECTIONsy

STUD

] N PLPOST, JodACK, NOTES
WATERPROOFING EXISTING ROOF. REPORT

PER ARCH DWGs CONDITIONS TO ENGINEER ENGINEERED POST

1 ROOF DECK DETAIL ZLc 3o —SIZE
e o | G ()

LC—LALLY COLUMN,
HSS—-TUBE STEEL
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AutoCAD SHX Text
DESIGN LOADS PER MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE  LIVE LOADS GROUND SNOW LOAD:        40 PSF 40 PSF UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE:    10 PSF 10 PSF UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITH LIMITED STORAGE:   20 PSF 20 PSF HABITABLE ATTICS AND SLEEPING AREAS:     30 PSF 30 PSF ALL OTHER AREAS          40 PSF 40 PSF WIND LOADS MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE     128 MPH, EXPOSURE B    128 MPH, EXPOSURE B DEAD LOAD WEIGHTS OF MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
GENERAL CONDITIONS 1. G. C. MUST BUILD EXACTLY WHAT IS SHOWN ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.  G. C. MUST BUILD EXACTLY WHAT IS SHOWN ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.  ANY PROPOSED DEPARTURES FROM WHAT IS INDICATED MUST BE REVIEWED WITH THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.  ALL UNAUTHORIZED CHANGES TO THE APPROVED DRAWINGS MUST BE REMOVED AND REPLACED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.  2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK, AND SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN ENGINEERING AND ARCHITECTURAL DOCUMENTS.   3. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL MEANS AND METHODS OF THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL MEANS AND METHODS OF TEMPORARY SHORING, BRACING, OR OTHERWISE PROTECTING ANY PORTION OF THE STRUCTURE, SITE AND UTILITIES FROM DAMAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION.   THE ENGINEER IS SPECIFYING THE FINISHED CONDITION ONLY, WITHOUT ASSUMING KNOWLEDGE NOR RESPONSIBILITY FOR HOW THE CONTRACTOR WILL ACHIEVE THIS RESULT.  4. FOR RENOVATION WORK STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS PRODUCED WITH FOR RENOVATION WORK STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS PRODUCED WITH ASSUMPTIONS MADE REGARDING EXISTING CONDITIONS.  IF CONTRACTOR FINDS EXISTING CONDITIONS NOT AS ASSUMED CONTACT ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY. REVISIONS TO THE STRUCTURAL FRAMING MAY BE REQUIRED. 5. FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF FLOOR AND ROOF OPENINGS, POSTS, ETC., SEE FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF FLOOR AND ROOF OPENINGS, POSTS, ETC., SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.  

AutoCAD SHX Text
MEMBER

AutoCAD SHX Text
QT

AutoCAD SHX Text
2X8

AutoCAD SHX Text
2X10

AutoCAD SHX Text
2X12

AutoCAD SHX Text
9 "LVL12"LVL

AutoCAD SHX Text
11 "LVL78"LVL

AutoCAD SHX Text
14"LVL

AutoCAD SHX Text
2 "FLG I-JOIST516"FLG I-JOIST

AutoCAD SHX Text
2 "FLG I-JOIST12"FLG I-JOISTFLG I-JOIST

AutoCAD SHX Text
3 "FLG I-JOIST12"FLG I-JOISTFLG I-JOIST

AutoCAD SHX Text
LUS28

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LUS28-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
LUS28-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
HANGER SELECTION TABLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
IUS 2.37

AutoCAD SHX Text
IUS 3.56

AutoCAD SHX Text
LUS210

AutoCAD SHX Text
LUS210-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
LUS210-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
LUS210

AutoCAD SHX Text
LUS210-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
LUS210-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
HU9

AutoCAD SHX Text
HU11

AutoCAD SHX Text
HU14

AutoCAD SHX Text
HHUS410

AutoCAD SHX Text
IUS 2.56

AutoCAD SHX Text
HHUS610

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE: 1. USE HANGERS ABOVE FOR PROPOSED STRUCTURE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON FRAMING PLANS. 2. INSTALL ALL HANGERS WITH MAXIMUM NUMBER OF FASTENERS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
HHUS410

AutoCAD SHX Text
HHUS410

AutoCAD SHX Text
HHUS610

AutoCAD SHX Text
HHUS610

AutoCAD SHX Text
POST UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
(ABOVE LINE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
POST DOWN

AutoCAD SHX Text
(BELOW LINE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
LEGEND

AutoCAD SHX Text
BW = BEARING WALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
FVP = FLAT VALLEY PLATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
(E) = EXISTING

AutoCAD SHX Text
(N) = NEW

AutoCAD SHX Text
TBR = TO BE REMOVED

AutoCAD SHX Text
DIM. LUMBER POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
P3-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIZE OF STUD 

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYPE OF POST:  P-POST, J-JACK,

AutoCAD SHX Text
NUMBER OF STUDS  

AutoCAD SHX Text
LC 3  12 

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIZE 

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYPE OF POST:  VC-VERSA COLUMN,  LC-LALLY COLUMN,  HSS-TUBE STEEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
ENGINEERED POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
POST LOCATION

micha
Snapshot


| IF-01 | LW-01 | |
DESCRIPTION : Engineered Wood Flooring DESCRIPTION : Exterior Wall-Mounted Light Fixture DESCRIPTION :
\ \ e \ \
MANUFACTURER : Kahrs or Approved Equal MANUFACTURER : WAC Lighting MANUFACTURER :
\ MAKE/MODEL : \ MAKE/MODEL : WS-W36610-BK \ MAKE/MODEL : \
| FINISH/COLOR : TBD | FINISH/COLOR : Black | FINISH/COLOR : | L | ‘ {
NOTES : GC to Provide Samples NOTES : LED NOTES : —
\ \ \ \
‘ EF-01 ‘ EF 02 ‘ EF 03 ‘ 315 A Street, Ste A, Boston, MA 02210 617-838-0083
‘ DESCRIPTION : Composite Decking ‘ DESCRIPTION : Guardrail ‘ DESCRIPTION : Aluminum Standing Seam Cladding ‘
MANUFACTURER : Trex or Approved Equal MANUFACTURER : Fortress Fe26 or Approved Equal MANUFACTURER : PAC-CLAD or Approved Equal PROJECT TEAM:
\ MAKE/MODEL : Hidden Fastener \ MAKE/MODEL : \ MAKE/MODEL : Snap-clad 10" Smooth Panel \ ‘
\ FINISH/COLOR : TBD \ FINISH/COLOR : Black \ FINISH/COLOR : Graphite \
NOTES : GC to Provide Samples NOTES : Drink Rail to Match Deck NOTES : GC to Provide Samples
\ \ \ \ OWNER:
| | | |
ADDITIONAL INFO David Bau

GC to Verify All Products with Ownership Prior to Purchase

MATERIAL LEGEND

340 Beacon Street, Unit 4, Boston MA 02116
781 296 9825

ARCHITECT:

Zephyr Architects

315 A Street, Ste A, Boston, MA 02210

617 838 0083

STRUCTURAL:

Davidson Engineering Associates, Inc
241 Mount Vernon St West Newton, MA 02465

C:\Users\pedr0\SynologyDrive\Projects\Projects\21013 - 340 Beacon\Design\BIM\21013 - 340 Beacon St - Roof Deck - 03292022_v2.rvt

5/9/2023 11:42:37 AM

617 775 7250
Property Line ' '
' A120 n A120 '
E.T.R.
BN UNIT 04
T
s?\l I A
= (N) Subfloor and Flooring,
sf- Throuighout 1 ‘ NOT IN SCOPE
(E) Beams Overhead. \ &
Locations to be Verified <
\ e oo Do EE— R T \ //
sé ‘I o n2-0"  2-0 0 4-0 0 2-0"  2-0 0 2-0"  2-0 I QQ‘KA\
© / ———————————— H
(E) Spiral Staircase To o \ (A\ ' ,,,,,,,,,,,,,, (N) Built-In Bench and Storage \' /
Remain. Protect as req'd. \ a / KEY PLAN:
m N - | | giyal <WP>W | I
A120 N RN D N N N NN B
—
61.21
Deck on Pedestal System,
24" 0.C. Min.. per Manu (E) skylight to remain. S
Protect as req'd.
Location of Transition TBD,
See Structural 48"x72" Walk-on Skylight.
Flush to deck.
§<r © SEAL:
. N Gate @ Guardrail for
(E) Condenser To Remain —————~—~—~—~~¢« —— | [l Mech. Access
Wood Framed Deck on EF-01 RO?%IZ [éIE:CK @
Sleepers, See Structural Exclusive Use of Unit 04
EF-02
42" AFF Black Metal
Guardrail w/ Drink Rail
(E) Fire Escape Ladder \
to Adjacent Property !
\ 5-10172" 18)-2" PROJECT INFORMATION:
\fo 340 Beacon Street, Unit 4,
= | EF-02 | [ EF01 | Boston, MA 02116
) PROJECT #: 21013
. S| PROJECTISSUEDATE:  05/05/2023
. S| 0
\ ' & rF({)?)?ilr?g eaSE I:e[():l'-\(/lj_ N @ PROJECT STATUS: Permit
\,\ | z SHEET NAME:
| © Plans
I DRAWING HISTORY:
, , NO. DATE REVISION
. 16'-21/2" 7-10" . |
_—— _——
SHEET #:
3 Deck Framing Penthouse Level 04
1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0"
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PROJECT TEAM:
OWNER:
David Bau

315 A Street, Ste A, Boston, MA 02210 617- 838-0083

241 Mount Vernon St West Newton, MA 02465

340 Beacon Street, Unit 4, Boston MA 02116
617 775 7250

781 296 9825
Davidson Engineering Associates, Inc

315 A Street, Ste A, Boston, MA 02210

ARCHITECT:
Zephyr Architects
617 838 0083
STRUCTURAL:

KEY PLAN:
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Replace EPDM roofing as req'd.
Replace (E) Flashing, Scupper
and Downspout. Color to Match
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(E) railing to remain.
NOT IN SCOPE

(E) decking to remain.
NOT IN SCOPE
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Black Wood Door

Replace (E) Door w/ Full Glass

Replace (E) Windows w/ Black

Double-Pane Double Hung Windows
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1/4" =1'-0"
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T.0. Roof
61.00
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(REPLACE IN KIND)
(E) skylight to remain.

DESCRIPTION :
MANUFACTURER :
MAKE/MODEL :

LW-01

MANUFACTURER : WAC Lighting
MAKE/MODEL : WS-W36610-BK
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DESCRIPTION : Engineered Wood Flooring
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42" AFF Railings to Match (E)
Spiral Staircase. Wood Top Rail
and White Metal Balusters
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07 53 23.A1

ZEPHYR

ARCHITECTS

315 AStreet, Ste A, Boston, MA 02210 617- 838-0083
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EPDM Roofing Membrane: Fully PROJECT TEAM:
. Adhered
Ee)
“Ljﬁ ----------------------------- 07 27 19.A1 Polyethelene Air Barrier; Overlapped OWNER:
= —] and Taped Seams
_ — = David Bau
. g — = 06 16 00.A4 3/4" Plywood Sheathing 340 Beacon Street, Unit 4, Boston MA 02116
(E) Roof and Wall Structure to Remain g —— 781 296 9825
& 06 11 00.A4  2x10 Nominal SPF Wood Lumber '
07 64 13.A1  0.040" Alum. Standing Seam - See (E) Roof Joist o ARCHITECT:
Exterior Finish Schedule for Type, GC 1o verifvy — —— 0721 16.A7 9 1/2" Unfaced Fiberglass Batt Zephyr Architects
Profile and Finish o verity 1 — Insulation. g}f; stst[)eoestéSte A, Boston, MA 02210
07 53 23.B3 EPDM Self-Adhering Sealing Strip
07 53 23.B4 EPDM Primer (E) 1x3 Nominal Wood Furring STRUCTURAL:
075323.A1  EPDM Roofing Membrane: Fully (E) 5/8" Gypsum Board D41 Mot Vornon 65 oot Newton, MA 02465
Adhered 617 775 7250
— 07 27 19.A1 Polyethelene Air Barrier; Overlapped
—— o and Taped Seams
= ~ 0616 00.B2  1/2" OSB Sheathing
= 07 62 00.A0 Brake Metal Profile - Alum. Verify Color
- i w/ Architect if Not Noted.
— — = (E) Beam to Remain
= - 0611 00.A1  2x4 Nominal SPF Wood Lumber
- 07 25 00.A5 Weather Resistive Barrier - Fully
- — ~— Adhered
= = ROOF ASSEMBLY FIRE sTC
07 92 00.C3 Urethane Elastomeric Joint Sealant, w/ RATING RATING
OC Backer Rod. Paint after fully cured.
07 62 00.A0 Brake Metal Profile - Alum. Verify Color
w/ Architect if Not Noted.
08 52 13.A1 Aluminum Clad Wood Window: See
Window Schedule
Section Detail - Header
3"=1-0"
08 52 13.A1 Aluminum Clad Wood Window: See
Window Schedule l fBEiAM ABOVE
| | O
0792 00.C2  Acrylic Latex Elastomeric Joint Sealant ; ! ;
w/ Open Cell Backer Rod. of BEAM ABOVE : : 0814 23.A1  Aluminum Clad Wood Patio Doors:
07 92 00.S1  Silconized Acrylic Latex Caulk ' EQ | | See Door Schedule
0929 00.A3  5/8" Gvosumm Board. Tvbe X , EQ . EQ 0852 13.A1  Aluminum Clad Wood Window: See
' P VP 3 085213.A1  Aluminum Clad Wood Window: See T Window Schedule
07 25 00.C1 Butyl Self-Adhering Tape i Window Schedule 3 i 09 29 00.A3 5/8” Gypsum Board, Type X
079200.C3  Urethane Elastomeric Joint Sealant, w/ | 092900.A3  5/8” Gypsum Board, Type X | | 0610 00.A1  Wood Blocking
| OC Backer Rod. Paint after fully cured. 1 06 10 00.A1  Wood Blocking SR 07 9200.S1  Silconized Acrylic Latex Caulk
08 50 00.S1 Shim I . 2
, . 0792 00.51 Silconized Actylic Latex Caulk g 07 92 00.C3 Urethane Elastomeric Joint Sealant, w/
= - i i
07'62 00.A0 \?v;a,lbl\(r%a/ilt?atcatl h?[r\?gtl?\]oggm' Verity Color 0792 00.C3  Urethane Elastomeric Joint Sealant, w/ e OC Backer Rod. Paint after fully cured.
o N OC Backer Rod. Paint after fully cured. 7 =,
5 07 25 00.A5 Weather Resistive Barrier - Fully ‘ §
. . B Adhered ey -~ .
= é i 07 53 23.A1 EPDM Roofing Membrane: Fully - ;%E - 0850 00.S1  Shim
. . 1
i N Adhered 0850 00.51  Shim = 061600.B2  1/2" OSB Sheathing
§ 9 ] 0746 46.21  Bug Screen 0616 00.B2  1/2" OSB Sheathing = 0792 00.C3  Urethane Elastomeric Joint Sealant, w/
- 072500.C1  Butyl Self-Adhering Tape 0792 00.C3  Urethane Elastomeric Joint Sealant, w/ % OC Backer Rod. Paint after fully cured.
% OC Backer Rod. Paint after fully cured. 07 25 00.A5  Weather Resistive Barrier - Fully
v 07 64 13.A1 0.040-" A|L!n'll. Standing Seam - See 07 25 00.A5 Weather Resistive Barrier - Fully Adhered KEY PLAN:
 P— 200000 | || pXteor Pinen Schedule for Type, Adhered 8112 064000.00 13 Pressure Treated SPF Board
ﬁs 13.A1  4/4 x 6 Nominal Composite Decking 064000.D0  1x3 Pressure Treated SPF Board 072500.C1  Butyl Self-Adhering Tape
L ) o .
Soard wi Hidden Pastems - See Finish 072500.C1  Butyl Self-Adhering Tape 0762 00.A0  Brake Metal Profile - Alum. Verify Color
0611 00.82  2x6 Nominal SPE Pressure Treated 07 62 00.A0  Brake Metal Profile - Alum. Verify Color w/ Architect if Not Noted.
‘ ’ Wood Lumber w/ Architect if Not Noted. 07 64 13.A1  0.040" Alum. Standing Seam - See
0771 00.A2  Composite Adjustable Deck Pedestals 07 64 13.A1  0.040" Alum. Standing Seam - See Exterior Finish Schedule for Type,
| Exterior Finish Schedule for Type, Profile and Finish
07 53 23.P1 3/8" EPDM Roof Pad Profile and Finish (E) Structural Post to Remain
07 27 19.A1 Polyethelene Air Barrier; Overlapped 06 11 00.A2 2x6 Nominal SPF Wood Lumber
and Taped Seams
SEAL:
Section Detail - Sill Plan Detail - Jamb Plan Detail - Jamb @ Existing Post
3"=1-0" 3"=1-0"
¢
A .o
0552 00.A1  Metal Guardrail to 36" AFF, Typ. - See 055200.B8 6" Composite Drink Rail MAX.
Type Indicated PROJECT INFORMATION:
06 7300.A2  Composite Fascia Board - Length to N \ 340 Beacon Street, Unit 4,
1 Cover Lumber I Boston, MA 02116
07 25 00.C1 Butyl Self-Adhering Tape i 05 52 00.B1 3/8" x 1 1/4" Steel Flat Bar
‘ 06 73 13.A1 4/4 x 6 Nominal Composite Decking
: Y 79 Board w/ Hidden Fasterns - See Finish |
f T T Schedule for make and color. ) N PROJECT #: 21013
ﬂ i i g 06 10 00.A1 Wood Blocking @ § . PROJECT ISSUEDATE: ~ 05/05/2023
2 © o PROJECT STATUS: Permit
?2 07 13 26.A1 Self Adhering Rubberized Asphalt ~ | | ~
5 Waterproofing Membrane .
@ prooiing | | 05 52 00.C1 Extend all Posts to Mounting Surface. SHEETNAME:
= 07 53 23.A1 EPDM Roofing Membrane: Fully Provide 1/4" Thick Steel Base Plates A . .
- - ssemblies & Details
Adhered 0552 00.A1  Metal Guardrail to 36" AFF, Typ. - See | with pre-drilled holes for counter-sunk
T Type Indicated | | fasteners
07 27 19.A1 Polyethelene Air Barrier; Overlapped o4
g and Taped Seams 067313.A1  4/4 x 6 Nominal Composite Decking | Mx
é 2x8 PT Sleepers, See Structural Board w/ Hidden Fasterns - See Finish » | DRAWING HISTORY:
9 , Schedule for make and color. EI 055200.B1  3/8"x 1 1/4" Steel Flat Bar o oame o
@ 0721 16.A7 %;LZIatiLcJ)r;faced Fiberglass Batt © 06 73 00.A2  Composite Fascia Board - Length to ki Surface :
— 5 ' 8 Cover Lumber ‘ 0552 00.D1  Anchor - 1/4" Steel Base Plate w/
& ) Predrilled Hole for Counter Sunk
Solid Blocking Below Sleepers, CSS) 072500.C1  Butyl Self-Adhering Tape RAILING NOTES: Fasteners
See Structural @ ,
. 1. Grind all welds smooth
06 1100.84 @(;nglf)urmgglrSPF Pressure Treated 2. Powder coat all steel components black
3. Center layout and spread pattern to fit between post locations
NOTES: (2) PT Blocking at Rail Posts. 4, Er:\éliggakiilggkmg, fastener & anchoring pattern per manufacturer's
o " Match Joist Size. P -
1. GC to verify existing conditions
2. See structural for connection details
SHEET #:

3 Deck Sleeper Detalil 2 Railing Section, Typ. 1 ailing Elevation, Typ. ASOO
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ZEPHYR

) Window Schedule 315 AStreet, Ste A, Boston, MA 02210 617- 838-0083
Climate Zone 5
Align _ _ _ Residential U-vaue (Max) Type Dimensions Rough Dimensions Details PROJECT TEAM:
Insulating Glazing Unit 067313.A1  4/4 x 6 Nominal Composite Decking enestration : Mark | Count Width Height Rough Height | Rough Width | Sill Height | STC |Operation| Sill | Head |Jamb Comments
¢ Board w/ Hidden Fasterns - See Finish Skylight 0.55 DHT 5 3.0 g 4812 3-.01/2" : v Alumi Clad Wood Double-H .
Schedule for make and color. SHGC (Max) - - - - <varies> ent uminum-t-lad Wood Double-rung OWNER:
_ Fp i/ A :j/ NR DH2 4 3'-6" 6'-2" 6'-23/4" 3'-63/4" 1'-11 3/4" Vent Aluminum-Clad Wood Double-Hung David Ba
2 D . S1 2 4'-0" 6'-0" 6'-01/2" 4'-01/2" Fixed Walkable Skylight - Velux Vario or Best Bid 340 Beacon Street, Unit 4, Boston MA 02116
Frame Profile ﬂ 4 ——— 0611 00.B2 %So%oLmu;qzle?PF Pressure Treated Re.si‘dential R-Value (Min) 781 296 9825
= ] ] Ceiling 49 ARCHITECT:
4@ , . Wood Framed Wall 20 or 13+5* :
Inner Lining Profile = ] ——— 077100.A2  Composite Adjustable Deck Pedestals Mass Wall 13/17 Zophy monvests
|| @ = 30** reet, Ste A, Boston,
Flashing Profile e 075323.8B3 EPDM Seli-Adhering Sealing Strip B o Wall 15/10 017836 0083
Insulation - i7 < 075323.B4 EPDM Primer Slab (depth) 10(2) STRUCTURAL:
. s < < v Davidson Engineering Associates, Inc
Mounting Bracket ¥ i i) 0792 00.C5 MS Polymer Lap Sealant — Slope to R.13 /RS board | 241 Mount Vernon St West Newton, MA 02465
. . - - I i Shed Water * R-13 cavity w/ R-5 continuous outboard insulation
Timber Fillet P 1L i L= 7 **Or insulation sufficient to fill framing cavity, R-19 Min
07 53 23.P1 3/8" EPDM Roof Pad
07 53 23.A1 EPDM Roofing Membrane: Fully
Adhered
07 27 19.A1 Polyethelene Air Barrier; Overlapped
and Taped Seams
06 16 00.A2 1/2" Plywood Sheathing
07 53 23.B1 EPDM Bonding Adhesive:
Manufacturer’s standard.
07 21 16.A7 9 1/2" Unfaced Fiberglass Batt Door Schedule
Insulation.
Frame Panel Details Hardware
Frame Frame |Panel Type  Panel Threshold Panic Hardware
Mark Width Height | Type Mark | Finish Mark Finish | Frame Throat |[Jamb Type Head Type| Type Hardware | Closer Set Comments
001 3-0" 7'-0" WD1 Stained FG Stained 6" No No Balcony
002 3'-6" 6'-8" WD1 Stained FGFG Stained No No Balcony
Detail Note: All Gasket Locations Per Manufacturer Recommendations
Walkable Skylight, Typ.
3"=1-0"
See Schedule, Typ. See Schedule, Typ.
Door Panel Types « .,  w
1/2" = 1"-Q" T
/ /0N
DOOR PANEL GENERAL NOTES ) / P N
o ) / / \
1. Frame lllustrations in door panel type drawings are for context only. Y Y N
Refer to schedule for frame types for each opening. y y N
2. Height & Width in door panel type drawings refer to nominal scheduled door sizes. y Vi N
/ % \

See Schedule, Typ
See Schedule, Typ.

\ N %
\ N /
N \ /
\ \ /
N N /
\ \ /
\ \ /
\ N s
F G Exterior Single Leaf Full Glazed Door FG FG Exterior Double Leaf Full Glazed Door
Pella Architect Aluminum-Clad Wood or Approved Equal Pella Architect Aluminum-Clad Wood or Approved Equal
Exterior Finish to be Black Aluminum Exterior Finish to be Black Aluminum
Interior Finish to be Factory Prefinished Natural Stain Interior Finish to be Factory Prefinished Natural Stain KEY PLAN:
Refer to schedule for required fire ratings Refer to schedule for required fire ratings
e e - ST e
e e 4&}@?—”' -
e — - ey e
- 3 3 -
= 2 =
= — e - - = = = —— T
= - — i e IS - = e
SEAL:
N\ (/i

PROJECT INFORMATION:

- 340 Beacon Street, Unit 4,
b Boston, MA 02116

= P—l i e | = i PROJECT #: 21013
J-LU'LLI'LLLLU E L I ,i PROJECTISSUEDATE:  05/05/2023
f' | 3 w - PROJECT STATUS: Permit
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‘ \ \ ‘ | SHEET NAME:
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